

Highland City 2019 Road Rehab Project

Bid Tabulation

Printed: April 10, 2019

UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - BASE BID - 6000 West						Kilgore Contracting		Geneva Rock		Staker Parson		Granite Construction		Black Forest Paving	
Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	LS	1			\$16,773.48	\$16,773.48	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1			\$14,799.56	\$14,799.56	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
3	Conduct Storm Water Pollution Prevention Activities	LS	1			\$1,223.21	\$1,223.21	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$2,980.00	\$2,980.00	\$5,064.15	\$5,064.15	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
4	Sawcut Existing Asphalt	LF	347			\$0.86	\$298.42	\$3.25	\$1,127.75	\$1.00	\$347.00	\$2.00	\$694.00	\$1.30	\$451.10
5	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Waterway	LF	80			\$22.84	\$1,827.20	\$23.00	\$1,840.00	\$22.50	\$1,800.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$11.00	\$880.00
6	Remove and Dispose of Existing 24" Curb and Gutter	LF	43			\$7.61	\$327.23	\$13.00	\$559.00	\$7.50	\$322.50	\$8.00	\$344.00	\$11.00	\$473.00
7	Pulverize Existing Asphalt, Reshape, and Compact	SF	126,513			\$0.32	\$40,484.16	\$0.30	\$37,953.90	\$0.13	\$16,446.69	\$0.35	\$44,279.55	\$0.21	\$26,567.73
8	Dispose of Excess Pulverized Asphalt	CY	781			\$12.32	\$9,621.92	\$19.00	\$14,839.00	\$23.00	\$17,963.00	\$6.00	\$4,686.00	\$11.00	\$8,591.00
9	Over-excavate for Asphalt Widening	SF	1,265			\$1.04	\$1,315.60	\$3.00	\$3,795.00	\$2.50	\$3,162.50	\$2.50	\$3,162.50	\$1.70	\$2,150.50
10	Furnish, Place, Shape and Compact Asphalt	TON	3,269			\$56.50	\$184,698.50	\$60.00	\$196,140.00	\$54.50	\$178,160.50	\$57.00	\$186,333.00	\$58.00	\$189,602.00
11	Grade Preparation, Furnish, Form, Place and Finish 6' Concrete Waterway	LF	80			\$86.25	\$6,900.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$58.00	\$4,640.00
12	Grade Preparation, Furnish, Form, Place and Finish 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	43			\$26.38	\$1,134.34	\$47.00	\$2,021.00	\$26.00	\$1,118.00	\$28.00	\$1,204.00	\$36.00	\$1,548.00
13	Adjust Manhole Lid to Grade, Place or Replace Concrete Collar	EA	9			\$684.92	\$6,164.28	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$675.00	\$6,075.00	\$725.00	\$6,525.00	\$660.00	\$5,940.00
14	Adjust Valve Box to Grade, Place or Replace Concrete Collar	EA	16			\$481.98	\$7,711.68	\$575.00	\$9,200.00	\$475.00	\$7,600.00	\$505.00	\$8,080.00	\$475.00	\$7,600.00
15	Furnish and Place Solid White or Yellow Traffic Stripe	LF	294			\$0.37	\$108.78	\$0.45	\$132.30	\$0.40	\$117.60	\$0.40	\$117.60	\$0.40	\$117.60
16	Furnish and Place Solid Double White or Yellow Traffic Stripe	LF	2,952			\$0.37	\$1,092.24	\$0.45	\$1,328.40	\$0.40	\$1,180.80	\$0.40	\$1,180.80	\$0.40	\$1,180.80
17	Furnish and Place Thermoplastic School Marking	EA	1			\$522.72	\$522.72	\$615.00	\$615.00	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
					Total		\$295,003.32		\$326,451.35		\$301,588.59		\$376,570.60		\$264,441.73

UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - ALTERNATIVE 1 - 6400 West						Kilgore Contracting		Geneva Rock		Staker Parson		Granite Construction		Black Forest Paving	
Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
18	Mobilization	LS	1			\$18,811.79	\$18,811.79	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
19	Traffic Control	LS	1			\$14,799.56	\$14,799.56	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
20	Conduct Storm Water Pollution Prevention Activities	LS	1			\$1,223.21	\$1,223.21	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

44	Mobilization	LS	1			\$14,009.89	\$14,009.89	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00
45	Traffic Control	LS	1			\$14,799.56	\$14,799.56	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
46	Conduct Storm Water Pollution Prevention Activities	LS	1			\$1,223.21	\$1,223.21	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
47	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Waterway	LF	82			\$22.83	\$1,872.06	\$23.00	\$1,886.00	\$23.00	\$1,886.00	\$25.00	\$2,050.00	\$11.00	\$902.00
48	Remove and Dispose of Existing 24" Curb and Gutter	LF	141			\$7.61	\$1,073.01	\$13.00	\$1,833.00	\$7.50	\$1,057.50	\$8.00	\$1,128.00	\$11.00	\$1,551.00
49	Mill top 2" of Asphalt and Place, Compact Millings Along Undeveloped Shoulders	SF	40,718			\$0.17	\$6,922.06	\$0.30	\$12,215.40	\$0.20	\$8,143.60	\$0.40	\$16,287.20	\$0.19	\$7,736.42
50	Dispose of Excess Milled Asphalt	CY	252			\$4.90	\$1,234.80	\$14.00	\$3,528.00	\$17.00	\$4,284.00	\$6.00	\$1,512.00	\$11.00	\$2,772.00
51	Over-excavate for Asphalt Widening	SF	755			\$2.70	\$2,038.50	\$5.00	\$3,775.00	\$4.50	\$3,397.50	\$2.50	\$1,887.50	\$1.70	\$1,283.50
52	Restore Landscaping	LS	1			\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
53	Furnish, Place, Shape and Compact Leveling Course	TON	200			\$81.50	\$16,300.00	\$72.00	\$14,400.00	\$64.00	\$12,800.00	\$57.00	\$11,400.00	\$72.00	\$14,400.00
54	Furnish, Place, Shape and Compact 2" Asphalt	TON	1,959			\$60.00	\$117,540.00	\$60.00	\$117,540.00	\$58.00	\$113,622.00	\$57.00	\$111,663.00	\$59.50	\$116,560.50
55	Grade Preparation, Furnish, Form, Place and Finish 6' Concrete Waterway	LF	82			\$86.25	\$7,072.50	\$100.00	\$8,200.00	\$85.00	\$6,970.00	\$90.00	\$7,380.00	\$58.00	\$4,756.00
56	Grade Preparation, Furnish, Form, Place and Finish 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	407			\$26.38	\$10,736.66	\$45.00	\$18,315.00	\$26.00	\$10,582.00	\$25.00	\$10,175.00	\$36.00	\$14,652.00
57	Grade Preparation, Furnish, Form, Place and Finish Sidewalk / ADA Ramps / Drive Approach	SF	1,454			\$7.87	\$11,442.98	\$12.00	\$17,448.00	\$7.80	\$11,341.20	\$9.00	\$13,086.00	\$10.00	\$14,540.00
58	Adjust Manhole Lid to Grade, Place or Replace Concrete Collar	EA	15			\$684.92	\$10,273.80	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$675.00	\$10,125.00	\$725.00	\$10,875.00	\$670.00	\$10,050.00
59	Adjust Valve Box to Grade, Place or Replace Concrete Collar	EA	14			\$481.98	\$6,747.72	\$575.00	\$8,050.00	\$475.00	\$6,650.00	\$505.00	\$7,070.00	\$550.00	\$7,700.00
60	Furnish and Place Solid White or Yellow Traffic Stripe	LF	311			\$0.37	\$115.07	\$0.45	\$139.95	\$0.40	\$124.40	\$0.40	\$124.40	\$0.40	\$124.40
61	Furnish and Place Solid Double White or Yellow Traffic Stripe	LF	3,439			\$0.37	\$1,272.43	\$0.45	\$1,547.55	\$0.40	\$1,375.60	\$0.40	\$1,375.60	\$0.40	\$1,375.60
62	Furnish and Place Thermoplastic Turn Arrow Marking	EA	2			\$228.30	\$456.60	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
					Total				\$227,130.85			\$219,608.80		\$226,013.70	\$216,003.42

UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - BASE BID - 10500 North						Kilgore Contracting		Geneva Rock		Staker Parson		Granite Construction		Black Forest Paving	
Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
63	Mobilization	LS	1			\$10,351.79	\$10,351.79	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
64	Traffic Control	LS	1			\$10,581.71	\$10,581.71	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
65	Conduct Storm Water Pollution Prevention Activities	LS	1			\$1,223.21	\$1,223.21	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,685.00	\$1,685.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
66	Remove and Dispose of Existing 24" Curb and Gutter	LF	54			\$7.61	\$410.94	\$13.00	\$702.00	\$7.50	\$405.00	\$8.00	\$432.00	\$11.00	\$594.00

67	Mill top 2" of Asphalt and Place, Compact Millings Along Undeveloped Shoulders	SF	9,849			\$0.35	\$3,447.15	\$0.40	\$3,939.60	\$0.25	\$2,462.25	\$0.40	\$3,939.60	\$0.29	\$2,856.21
68	Dispose of Excess Milled Asphalt	CY	61			\$4.95	\$301.95	\$14.00	\$854.00	\$22.00	\$1,342.00	\$6.00	\$366.00	\$11.00	\$671.00
69	Furnish, Place, Shape and Compact Leveling Course	TON	40			\$85.50	\$3,420.00	\$72.00	\$2,880.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$57.00	\$2,280.00	\$72.00	\$2,880.00
70	Furnish, Place, Shape and Compact Asphalt	TON	303			\$67.50	\$20,452.50	\$60.00	\$18,180.00	\$62.00	\$18,786.00	\$57.00	\$17,271.00	\$59.50	\$18,028.50
71	Grade Preparation, Furnish, Form, Place and Finish 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	54			\$26.38	\$1,424.52	\$42.00	\$2,268.00	\$26.00	\$1,404.00	\$25.00	\$1,350.00	\$36.00	\$1,944.00
72	Adjust Manhole Lid to Grade, Place or Replace Concrete Collar	EA	2			\$684.92	\$1,369.84	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$670.00	\$1,340.00
Total							\$52,983.61		\$42,523.60		\$43,234.25		\$32,588.60		\$31,513.71
Total Base Bid + Alternative 1							\$822,945.35		\$939,906.08		\$835,745.32		\$925,471.90		\$785,415.28
Total Base Bid + Alternative 2							\$522,134.17		\$623,802.85		\$564,431.64		\$635,172.90		\$511,958.86

UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - ADDITIVE A - 5870 West						Kilgore Contracting		Geneva Rock		Staker Parson		Granite Construction		Black Forest Paving	
Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
73	Mobilization	LS	1			\$11,956.80	\$11,956.80	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
74	Traffic Control	LS	1			\$10,581.71	\$10,581.71	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
75	Conduct Storm Water Pollution Prevention Activities	LS	1			\$1,235.75	\$1,235.75	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,505.00	\$1,505.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
76	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Waterway	LF	122			\$22.83	\$2,785.26	\$16.00	\$1,952.00	\$23.00	\$2,806.00	\$25.00	\$3,050.00	\$11.00	\$1,342.00
77	Remove and Dispose of Existing 24" Curb and Gutter	LF	141			\$7.61	\$1,073.01	\$13.00	\$1,833.00	\$7.50	\$1,057.50	\$8.00	\$1,128.00	\$11.00	\$1,551.00
78	Remove and Dispose of Existing Sidewalk / ADA Ramps	SF	331			\$3.81	\$1,261.11	\$4.00	\$1,324.00	\$3.80	\$1,257.80	\$5.00	\$1,655.00	\$1.75	\$579.25
79	Mill top 2" of Asphalt and Place, Compact Millings Along Undeveloped Shoulders	SF	20,442			\$0.21	\$4,292.82	\$0.30	\$6,132.60	\$0.20	\$4,088.40	\$0.40	\$8,176.80	\$0.26	\$5,314.92
80	Dispose of Excess Milled Asphalt	CY	127			\$4.95	\$628.65	\$14.00	\$1,778.00	\$13.50	\$1,714.50	\$6.00	\$762.00	\$11.00	\$1,397.00
81	Furnish, Place, Shape and Compact Leveling Course	TON	80			\$76.50	\$6,120.00	\$72.00	\$5,760.00	\$71.00	\$5,680.00	\$57.00	\$4,560.00	\$72.00	\$5,760.00
82	Furnish, Place, Shape and Compact Asphalt	TON	654			\$61.50	\$40,221.00	\$60.00	\$39,240.00	\$57.00	\$37,278.00	\$57.00	\$37,278.00	\$59.50	\$38,913.00
83	Grade Preparation, Furnish, Form, Place and Finish 6' Concrete Waterway	LF	122			\$86.25	\$10,522.50	\$100.00	\$12,200.00	\$85.00	\$10,370.00	\$90.00	\$10,980.00	\$58.00	\$7,076.00
84	Grade Preparation, Furnish, Form, Place and Finish 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	141			\$26.38	\$3,719.58	\$45.00	\$6,345.00	\$26.00	\$3,666.00	\$25.00	\$3,525.00	\$36.00	\$5,076.00
85	Grade Preparation, Furnish, Form, Place and Finish Sidewalk / ADA Ramps / Drive Approach	SF	291			\$7.87	\$2,290.17	\$16.00	\$4,656.00	\$7.80	\$2,269.80	\$9.00	\$2,619.00	\$10.00	\$2,910.00
86	Adjust Manhole Lid to Grade, Place or Replace Concrete Collar	EA	6			\$684.92	\$4,109.52	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$675.00	\$4,050.00	\$725.00	\$4,350.00	\$670.00	\$4,020.00
87	Adjust Valve Box to Grade, Place or Replace Concrete Collar	EA	5			\$481.98	\$2,409.90	\$575.00	\$2,875.00	\$475.00	\$2,375.00	\$505.00	\$2,525.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00
Total Additive A							\$103,207.78		\$101,895.60		\$91,868.00		\$88,708.80		\$82,239.17
Total Base Bid + Alternative 1 + Additive A							\$926,153.13		\$1,041,801.68		\$927,613.32		\$1,014,180.70		\$867,654.45
Total Base Bid + Alternative 2 + Additive A							\$625,341.95		\$725,698.45		\$656,299.64		\$723,881.70		\$594,198.03